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Bastrop Independent School District
Budget Calendar for 2011-12 Budget Process

Target Date

Activity/Process

February 2011

February 8, 2011

February 15, 2011

Set Superintendent/District Budget Goals
Meet with Board Finance Committee

Projected enroliments developed

Review projected revenue and expenditure estimates based on
current funding law

Review personnel staffing and proposed salary schedule

Budget and Leglslative Update to Board - Proposed
Declaration of Financial Exlgency

Meet with principals to review instructional programs, and discuss
budget process and concerns

Provide budget allocations to campuses and departments

March 2011

March 1, 2011

March 8, 2011

Meeting with principals and departments

Last date for all major expenditures
Present prelimlnary budget information to Board of Trustees

Present preliminary budget information to Board of Trustees at a
Budget Workshop (date to be determined)

April 2011

Completion of campus budgets

Meet with all principals and budget managers io review proposed
budget

Complete superintendent's review of preliminary district budget,
personnel requirements, facility requirements, and projected revenue

Complete First Draft of district budget

April 19, 2011 Present preliminary budget Information to Board of Trustees
Continue Reviewing Budgets
May 2011
May 2, 2011 Budget workshop (If necessary)
May 17, 2011 Present Budget Draft to Board of Trustees
June 2011
June 6, 2011 Budget workshop (if necessary)

June 11, 2011

June 21, 2011

Publish Notice of Budget Hearing

Present Budget to Board of Trustees for Adoption

August/September 2011

August 16, 2011

September 10, 2011

September 20, 2011

Bold print

Meeting to decide on public meeting date on proposed tax rate.
The school board votes on a proposed tax rate that will be
published In the notice for the public meeting.

"Publish Notice of Public Meeting to Discuss Proposed Tax Rate"
published 10 to 30 days before public meeting.

Public meeting on proposed tax rate. Meeting to adopt tax rate.

Designates Possible Board Meeting Dates




NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING TO DISCUSS
BUDGET AND PROPOSED TAX RATE

The Bastrop 1SD will hold a public meeting at 6 00 PM, June 21, 2011 in Bastrop ISD Service Center, 906 Farm Street, Bastrop, TX 78602 The purpose of this meeting is
to discuss the school district's budget that will determine the tax rate that witt be adopted. Pubtic participation in the discussion is invited.

The tax rate that is ultimately adopted at this meeting or at a separate meeting at a later date may not exceed the proposed rate shown below unless the district publishes a
revised notice containing the same information and comparisons set out below and holds another public meeting to discuss the revised notice.

Maintenance Tax $1.040000/8100 (proposed rate for maintenance and operations)

School Debt Service Tax $0.441000/$100 (proposed rate to pay bonded indebtedness)
Approved by Local Voters

mparison of Pr ed Budget with Last Year's Budge

The applicable percentage increase or decrease (or difference) in the amount budgeted in the preceding fiscal year and the amount budgeted for the fiscal year that begins
during the current tax year is indicated for each of the following expenditure categories.

Maintenance and operations -5.59 % decrease

Debt Service 5.29 % increase

Total expenditures -3.68 % decrease

Total Appraised Value and Tetal Taxable Value
(as calculated under Section 26.04, Tax Code)
Preceding Tax Year Current Tax Year

Total appraised value* of all property $4.150465,037 $4.,276,715,643
Total appraised value* of new property** $377,532,382 $172,744,568
Total taxable value*** of all property $2,946,089,444 $3,110,169,635
Total taxable value*** of new property** $171,337,930 $116,789,556

* Appraised value is the amount shown on the appraisal roll and defined by Section 1 04(8), Tax Code.
** “New property" is defined by Section 26 012(17), Tax Code.
*+* "Taxable value" is defined by Section 1 04(10), Tax Code

Bonded Indebtedness

Total amount of outstanding and unpaid bonded indebtedness* $179,073,786

*Qutstanding principal.

mparison of Pr ed Rates with Last Year's Rate

Maintenanee & Interest & Local Revenue State Revenue
Last Year's Rate $1.040000 S0 441000* $1.481000 $4,626 $4,080
Rate to Maintain Same Level of Maintenance & $1.044630 $0 457130* $1.501760 $4,782 $4.,036
Operations Revenue & Pay Debt Service
Proposed Rate $1.040000 $0 441000 $1.481000 $4,613 $4,029

*The Interest & Sinking Fund tax revenue is used to pay for bonded indebtedness on construction, equipment, or both.
The bonds, and the tax rate necessary to pay those bonds, were approved by the voters of this district.

mparison of Pr ed Levy with Last Year's Le n Average Residence

Average Market Value of Residences $122,989 $122,445
Average Taxable Value of Residences $107,989 $107.445
Last Year's Rate Versus Proposed Rate per $100 Value $1.481000 $1.481000
Taxes Due on Average Residence $1,599.32 $1,591.26
increase (Decrease) in Taxes $-8 06

Under state law, the dollar amount of school taxes imposed on the residence homestead of a person 65 years of age or older or of the surviving spouse of such a
person, if the surviving spouse was 55 years of age or older when the person died, may not be increased above the amount paid in the first year after the person
turned 65, regardless of changes in tax rate or property value,

Notice of Rollback Rate: The highest tax rate the district can adopt before requiring voter approvat at an election is $1.490043. This election will be automatically
held if the district adopts a rate in excess of the roitback rate of $1.490043.

Fund Balances

The following estimated balances will remain at the end of the current fiscal year and are not encumbered with or by a corresponding debt obligation. less estimated funds
necessary for operating the district before receipt of the first state aid payment.

Maintenance and Operations Fund Balance(s) $12,761 314

Interest & Sinking Fund Balance(s) $5,999,900




Bastrop Independent School District
Proposed Budget Assumptions for 2011-12

This budget is based upon projected enrolliment of 9,203 students

Average daily attendance is estimated at 8,469 for funding purposes

WADA (Weighted Average Daily Attendance) 10,975

Property Wealth per WADA (Chapter 41 above $319,500) $243,983
Property Value for Wealth per WADA and State Aid purposes 2,677,709,399
Property Value for Tax Revenue Purposes 2,514,512,367

Maintenance & Operations Tax Rate $1.04

Debt Service Tax Rate $0.441

Cost Saving Strategies

No pay increase

Program Change — Secondary

Reduction in days — 11 and 12 month staff
Reductions in non-campus personnel
Reduction in administrative personnel
Change in Library Program

Change in Art/Music Program — Elementary
Change in Gifted and Talented Program — Elementary
Reduction in transportation Costs

Energy Education Implementation
Reduction in Co-curricular activity costs
Reduction in travel — District-wide

Change in leave policy

Reduce number of professional leave days
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Bastrop Independent School District
2010-11/2011-12 General Fund Budget Comparison

SB 1

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

April Amended Proposed Difference
2010-11 2011-12

Local & Intermediate Revenue Sources
5710: Property Tax Revenues 27,655,199 28,218,464 563,265
5720: Local Revenue - - -
5730: Tuition and Fees 26,000 26,000 -
5740: Other Revenues from Local Sources 127,255 127,255 -
5750: Revenues from Cocurricular Activities 94,500 94,500 -
5760. Revenues from Intermediate Sources - - -
State Revenue Sources -
5810: State Foundation Revenues 30,146,275 32,470,000 2,323,725
5810: HB 3646 Increase -Stablization Funds 2,823,273 (3,332,548) (6,155,821)
5820: Other State Program Revenues 383,774 11,534 (372,240)
5830: TRS Care - On-Behalf Payments/E-Rate 2,187,226 2,187,226 -
5850: Other State Revenue 20,000 20,000 -
Federal Revenue Sources
5910:. Other Federal Revenue
5920: Federal Revenues 177,500 177,500 -
7000: Other Resources 25,000
Total Revenues and Other Sources 63,666,002 59,999,931 (3,641,071)
Distribution of Budget Funds by Function
0011: Instruction 38,488,081 35,616,040 (2,872,041)
0012: instructional Resources and Media Services 932,246 732,834 (199,412)
0013: Curriculum Dev & Inst Staff Development 502,682 450,541 (52,141)
0021: Instructional Leadership 273,168 272,368 (800)
0023: School Leadership 3,703,210 3,537,319 (165,891)
0031: Guidance, Counseling & Evaluation Svcs 1,686,610 1,614,711 (71,899)
0032: Social Work Services 121,693 121,693 -
0033: Health Services 677,944 577,770 (100,174)
0034: Student Transportation 4,684,684 4,415,428 (269,256)
0035: Food Service 53,526 53,526 -
0036: Co-Curricular Activities 1,631,248 1,430,798 (200,450)
0041: General Administration 2,125,974 1,846,502 (279,472)
0051: Plant Maintenance & Operations 6,968,290 6,693,249 (275,041)
0052: Security & Monitoring Services 209,090 209,090 -
0053. Data Processing Services 750,857 737,810 (13,047)
0061: Community Services 105,327 54,527 (50,800)
0071: Debt Services - - -
0081: Facilities Acquisitions & Construction 471,767 - (471,767)
0093. Payments to Fiscal Agent of SSA 896,003 896,003 -
0099: Other intergovernmental Charges 618,074 618,074 -
Total Expenditures & Other Uses 64,900,474 59,878,283 (5,022,191)
8000: Operating Transfers Out 306,162 309,523
Excess (Deficiency) Revenues Over Exp (1,540,634) (187,875)
Reserved for Construction 471,767
Deficiency to Unreserved/Undesignated Fund Balance (1,068,867)

**For comparison purposes 2010-11 includes stabilization funds



Bastrop Independent School District 2011-12 General Fund Budget
SB 1 Per Pupil Cost

General Fund General Fund Per
April Amended Proposed Pupil
2010-11 2011-12 Cost
Local & Intermediate Revenue Sources
5710: Property Tax Revenues 27,655,199 28,218,464 3,066
5720: Local Revenue - -
5730: Tuition and Fees 26,000 26,000 3
5740: Other Revenues from Local Sources 127,255 127,255 14
5750: Revenues from Cocurricular Activities 94,500 94,500 10
5760: Revenues from Intermediate Sources - -
State Revenue Sources
5810: State Foundation Revenues 30,146,275 32,470,000 3,528
5810: HB 3646 Increase -Stablization Funds 2,823,273 (3,332,548) (362)
5820: Other State Program Revenues 383,774 11,534 1
5830: TRS Care - On-Behalf Payments/E-Rate 2,187,226 2,187,226 238
5850: Other State Revenue 20,000 20,000 2
Federal Revenue Sources
5910: Other Federal Revenue
5920: Federal Revenues 177,500 177,500 19
7000: Other Resources 25,000 - (25,000)
Total Revenues and Other Sources 63,666,002 59,999,931 $ 6,520
Distribution of Budget Funds by Function
0011: Instruction 38,488,081 35,616,040 3,870
0012: Instructional Resources and Media Services 932,246 732,834 80
0013: Curriculum Dev & inst Staff Development 502,682 450,541 49
0021: Instructional Leadership 273,168 272,368 30
0023: School Leadership 3,703,210 3,537,319 384
0031: Guidance, Counseling & Evaluation Svcs 1,686,610 1,614,711 175
0032: Social Work Services 121,693 121,693 13
0033: Health Services 677,944 577,770 63
0034: Student Transportation 4,684,684 4,415,428 480
0035: Food Service 53,526 53,526 6
0036: Co-Curricular Activities 1,631,248 1,430,798 155
0041: General Administration 2,125,974 1,846,502 201
0051: Plant Maintenance & Operations 6,968,290 6,693,249 727
0052: Security & Monitoring Services 209,090 209,090 23
0053: Data Processing Services 750,857 737,810 80
0061: Community Services 105,327 54,527 6
0071: Debt Services - - -
0081: Facilities Acquisitions & Construction 471,767 - -
0093: Payments to Fiscal Agent of SSA 896,003 896,003 97
0099: Other Intergovernmental Charges 618,074 618,074 67
Total Expenditures & Other Uses 64,900,474 59,878,283 6,506
8000: Operating Transfers Out 306,162 309,523
Excess (Deficiency) Revenues Over Exp (1,540,634) (187,875)
Reserved for Construction 471,767
Deficiency to Unreserved/Undesignated Fund Balance (1,068,867)

**For comparison purposes 2010-11 includes stabilization funds



Bastrop Independent School District
2011-12 and 2012-13 Proposed General Fund Budget

SB 1

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

April Amended April Amended Proposed Estimates
2010-11 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13
Using
Education Job
Local & Intermediate Revenue Sources Fund
5710: Property Tax Revenues 27,655,199 27,655,199 28,218,464 28,218,464
5720: Local Revenue - - - -
5730: Tuition and Fees 26,000 26,000 26,000 26,000
5740: Other Revenues from Local Sources 127,255 127,255 127,255 127,255
5750: Revenues from Cocurricular Activities 94,500 94,500 94,500 94,500
5760: Revenues from Intermediate Sources - - - -
State Revenue Sources
5810: State Foundation Revenues 30,146,275 30,146,275 32,470,000 32,470,000
5810: HB 3646 Increase -Stablization Funds 2,823,273 2,823,273 (3,332,548) (1,069,080)
5820: Other State Program Revenues 383,774 383,774 11,534 11,534
5830: TRS Care - On-Behalf Payments/E-Rate 2,187,226 2,187,226 2,187,226 2,187,226
5850: Other State Revenue 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000
Federal Revenue Sources
5910: Other Federal Revenue
5920: Federal Revenues 177,500 177,500 177,500 177,500
7000: Other Resources 25,000 25,000
Total Revenues and Other Sources $ 63,666,002 $ 63,666,002 $§ 59,999,931 $ 62,263,399
General Fund General Fund General Fund  General Fund
April Amended April Amended Proposed Estimates
Distribution of Budget Funds by Function 2010-11 2010-11 201112 2012-13
0011: Instruction 38,488,081 37,008,350 35,616,040 35,616,040
0012: Instructional Resources and Media Services 932,246 932,246 732,834 732,834
0013: Curriculum Dev & Inst Staff Development 502,682 502,682 450,541 450,541
0021: Instructional Leadership 273,168 273,168 272,368 272,368
0023: School Leadership 3,703,210 3,703,210 3,537,319 3,537,319
0031: Guidance, Counseling & Evaluation Svcs 1,686,610 1,686,610 1,614,711 1,614,711
0032: Social Work Services 121,693 121,693 121,693 121,693
0033:; Health Services 677,944 677,944 577,770 577,770
0034: Student Transportation 4,684,684 4,684,684 4,415,428 4,354,020
0035: Food Service 53,526 53,526 53,526 53,626
0036: Co-Curricular Activities 1,631,248 1,631,248 1,430,798 1,430,798
0041: General Administration 2,125,974 2,125,974 1,846,502 1,846,502
0051: Plant Maintenance & Operations 6,968,290 6,968,290 6,693,249 6,611,841
0052: Security & Monitoring Services 209,090 209,090 209,090 209,090
0053 Data Processing Services 750,857 750,857 737,810 737,810
0061: Community Services 105,327 105,327 54,527 54,527
0071: Debt Services - - - -
0081: Facilities Acquisitions & Construction 471,767 471,767 - -
0093: Payments to Fiscal Agent of SSA 896,003 896,003 896,003 896,003
0099: Other Intergovernmental Charges 618,074 618,074 618,074 618,074
Total Expenditures & Other Uses $ 64,900474 $ 63,420,743 $ 59,878,283 $ 59,735,467
8000: Operating Transfers Out 306,162 306,162 309,523 312,522
Excess (Deficiency) Revenues Over Exp (1,540,634) (60,903) (187,875) 2,215,410
Reserved for Construction 471,767 471,767
Deficiency to Unreserved/Undesignated Fund Balance (1,068,867) 410,864

**For comparison purposes 2010-11 includes stabilization funds
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Bastrop ISD Fund Balance Analysis and Projections

(Using Education Jobs Fund 2010-11)

SB1
2009-10 Audited
Total Fund Balance - Ending 12,761,314 20.8% |
Reserves:
investments in Inventory $ 88,295
Qutstanding Encumbrances $ -
Long term receivables $ 13,000 101,295
Unreserved 12,660,019 20.6% |
Designations:
Construction 3 2,320,226
Claims and judgements $ 100,000
Equipment 3 750,000
Other $ 1,585,000 4,755,226
UnreservedlUndesignated 7,904,793 12.9% |
As of May 2011 Amendment
2010-11 Budget
Total Fund Balance - Ending 13,172,178 20.7% |
Reserves:
Investments in inventory 3 88,295
Outstanding Encumbrances $ -
Long term receivables $ 13,000 101,295
Unreserved 13,070,883 20.5% |
Designations:
Construction $ 1,848,459
Claims and judgements $ 100,000
Equipment $ 750,000
Other 3 1,585,000 4,283,459
Unreserved/Undesignated 8,787,424 13.8% |
2011-12 Proposed $1.04
Total Fund Balance - Ending 12,984,303 21.6% |
Reserves:
investments in Inventory $ 70,746
Outstanding Encumbrances $ -
Long term receivables $ 13,000 83,746
Unreserved 12,900,557 21.4% |
Designations:
Construction 3 1,848,459
Claims and judgements $ 100,000
Equipment 3 750,000
Other 3 1,585,000 4,283,459
UnreservedlUndesignated 8,617,098 14.3% |

1"

Policy Goal
22.5%

15.0%

Policy Goal
22.5%

15.0%

Policy Goal
22.5%

15.0%



Bastrop ISD Fund Balance Analysis and Projections
(Using Education Jobs Fund 2010-11)

SB 1

2012-13 Preliminary $1.04

Total Fund Balance - Ending 15,199,713 25.3% |
Reserves:
Investments in Inventory 3 70,746
Outstanding Encumbrances $ -
Long term receivables 3 13,000 83,746

Unreserved 15,115,967 25.2% |

Designations:

Construction $ 1,848,459

Claims and judgements 3 100,000

Equipment $ 750,000

Other $ 1,585,000 4,283,459

UnreservedlUndesignated 10,832,508 18.0% |

12

Policy Goal
22.5%

15.0%
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Bastrop Independent School District
2011-12 Proposed
Debt Service Budget

2010-11 2011-12
Debt Service  Debt Service
Adopted Proposed

Difference

Local & Intermediate Revenue Sources

5710:
5720:
5730:
5740:
5750:
5760:

Property Tax Revenues
Local Revenue

Tuition and Fees
Other Revenues from Local Sources

Revenues from Cocurricular Activities
Revenues from Intermediate Sources

State Revenue Sources

5810:
5820:
5830:
5850:

State Foundation Revenues
Other State Program Revenues
TRS Care - On-Behalf Payments
Other State Revenue

Federal Revenue Sources

5910:
5920:
7000:

Other Federal Revenue
Federal Revenues
Other Resources

11,241,772 11,501,755

10,000 10,000

1,456,469 1,456,469

306,162 309,523

259,983

3,361

Total Revenues and Other Sources

$ 13,014,403 $ 13,277,747

263,344

Distribution of Budget Funds by Function

0011:
0012:
0013:
0021:
0023:
0031:
0032:
0033:
0034:
0035:
0036:
0041:
0051:
0052:
0053:
0061:
0071:
0081:
0093:

Instruction

Instructional Resources and Media Services
Curricutum Dev & Inst Staff Development

Instructional Leadership
School Leadership

Guidance, Counseling & Evaluation Svcs

Social Work Services

Health Services

Student Transportation

Food Service

Co-Curricular Activities
General Administration

Plant Maintenance & Operations
Security & Monitoring Services
Data Processing Services
Community Services

Debt Services

Facilities Acquisitions & Construction

Payments to Fiscal Agent of SSA

13,445,586 14,156,759

711,173

Total Expenditures & Other Uses

$ 13,445,586 $ 14,156,759

711,173

8000:

Excess (Deficiency) Revenues Over Exp

Operating Transfers Out

Estimated Beginning Fund Balance
Estimated Ending Fund Blance

**August 2011 Debt Service Payment

(431,183) (879,012)
5,999,900 5,568,717
5,568,717 4,689,705

4,006,118
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Bastrop Independent School District
2011-12 Proposed Food Service Budget

2010-11 201112
Food Proposed
Service Food Service Difference
as Amended Budget

Local & Intermediate Revenue Sources
5710: Property Tax Revenues
5720: Local Revenue
5730: Tuition and Fees
5740: Other Revenues from Local Sources 6,067 2,450 (3,617)
5750: Revenues from Cocurricular Activities 1,543,561 1,641,309 97,748

5760: Revenues from Intermediate Sources

State Revenue Sources

5810: State Foundation Revenues

5820: Other State Program Revenues 28,000 28,000 -
5830: TRS Care - On-Behalf Payments

5850: Other State Revenue

Federal Revenue Sources
5910: Other Federa! Revenue

5920: Federal Revenues 3,036,939 3,025,999 (10,940)
7000: Other Resources

Total Revenues and Other Sources $ 4,614,567 $ 4,697,758 $ 83,191

Distribution of Budget Funds by Function

0011: Instruction

0012: Instructional Resources and Media Services
0013: Curriculum Dev & Inst Staff Development
0021: Instructional Leadership

0023: School Leadership

0031: Guidance, Counseling & Evaluation Svcs
0032: Social Work Services

0033:; Health Services

0034: Student Transportation

0035: Food Service 4,614,567 4,697,758 83,191
0036: Co-Curricular Activities

0041; General Administration

0051: Plant Maintenance & Operations

0052: Security & Monitoring Services

0053: Data Processing Services

0061: Community Services

0071: Debt Services

0081: Facilities Acquisitions & Construction

0093: Payments to Fiscal Agent of SSA

Total Expenditures & Other Uses $ 4,614,567 $ 4,697,758 83,191

8000: Operating Transfers Out
Excess (Deficiency) Revenues Over Exp - -

15
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Bastrop ISD
2011-2012 Teacher/Librarian Hiring Schedule (187 Days)

YRS [ BACHELORS | MASTERS | DOCTORATE
0 $41,000 $42,000 $42,250
1 $41,100 $42,100 542,350
2 $41,250 $42,250 $42,500
3 541,350 $42,350 $42,600
4 $41,500 $42,500 $42,750
5 $41,700 $42,700 $42,950
6 $41,910 $42,910 $43,160
7 $42,910 543,910 $44,160
8 $43,410 544,410 544,660
9 $44,041 $45,041 $45,291
10 $44,684 $45,684 545,934
11 $45,327 $46,327 $46,577
12 $45,969 $46,969 $47,219
13 $46,612 $47,612 $47,862
14 547,254 $48,254 $48,504
15 $47,898 548,898 $49,148
16 548,540 549,540 549,790
17 $49,410 $50,410 $50,660
18 $50,410 $51,410 $51,660
19 $51,410 $52,410 $52,660

20 $51,910 $52,910 $53,160
21 $52,410 $53,410 $53,660
22 $52,910 $53,910 $54,160
23 $53,410 $54,410 $54,660
24 $53,910 $54,910 $55,160
25 $54,791 $55,791 $56,041

26 $55,791 $56,791 $57,041

27 $55,894 $56.894 $57,144

28 $56,253 $57,253 $57,503

29 $56,896 $57,896 $58,146

30 $57,538 $58,538 $58,788

31 $58,181 $59,181 $59,431

32 558,824 $59,824 $60,074

33 $59,000 $60,000 $60,250

34 $59,100 $60,100 $60,350

35 $59,200 $60,200 $60,450

36 $59,300 $60,300 $60,550

37 $59,400 $60,400 $60,650

$1,200 STIPEND PAID TO SELF-CONTAINED SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHERS AND
$2,000 PAID TO BILINGUAL TEACHERS.
Rev. 6-15-11
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BASTROP ISD

STIPENDS
2011-2012
HIGH SCHOOL STIPEND

COORDINATOR/TRAINER
|Campus Athletic Coordinator $5,625.00
Assistant Athletic Coordinator $4,000.00
Athletic Trainer $7,500.00
Strength Coach $500.00
FOOTBALL
Head Football Coach $15,000.00
Coordinator $7,300.00
Varsity Assistant Football Coach $4,000.00
9th Grade Head Football Coach $3,000.00
9th Grade Assistant Football Coach $2,500.00
Special Teams Assignment $1,000.00
BASEBALL
Baseball Head Coach $5,500.00
Baseball Assistant Coach $2,500.00
BASKETBALL
Basketball Head Coach $6,400.00
Basketball Assistant Coach $2,500.00
Basketball 9th Grade Coach $2,000.00
CROSS COUNTRY
Cross Country Head Coach $4,165.00
Assistant Cross Country Coach $2,000.00
GOLF
Golf Head Coach $5,000.00
Assistant Golf Coach $2,000.00
POWERLIFTING
Powerlifting Head Coach $3,500.00
Powerlifting Assistant Coach $2,000.00
SOCCER
Soccer Head Coach $5,375.00
Soccer Assistant Coach $2,500.00
SOFTBALL
Softball Head Coach $5,500.00

Softball Assistant Coach

$2,500.00
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BASTROP ISD

STIPENDS

2011-2012
TENNIS
 Tennis Head Coach $5,500.00
Tennis Assistant Coach $2,500.00
TRACK
Track Head Coach $5,000.00
Track Assistant Coach $2,000.00
VOLLEYBALL
Volleyball Head Coach $6,000.00
Volleyball Assistant Coach $2,500.00
Volleyball 9th Grade Coach $2,000.00
VIDEO TECH
Video Tech $500.00
FINE ARTS
Performing Arts Manager 15,000.00
BAND
Band Director 10,700.00
High School Asst. Band Director 6,740.00
Winter Guard 4,000.00
CHOIR
l—iigh School Choir 3,675.00
High School Choir Assistant/Piano Accompaniment 1,000.00
THEATRE ARTS
High School One-Act Play/Theater 2,000.00
High School Musical Production Dir 1,000.00
EXTRACURRICULAR
Drill Team Instructor 4,500.00
Varsity Cheerleader Sponsor 3,500.00
JV Cheerleader Sponsor 2,000.00
Freshman Cheerleader Sponsor 1,500.00
UIL Coordinator 1,500.00
Yearbook sponsor 1,200.00
Campus Newsletter 300.00
Debate sponsor 1,000.00
Newspaper Sponsor 750.00
Broadcast Journalism Sponsor 2,500.00

Student Council Sponsor 1,700.00
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BASTROP ISD

STIPENDS
2011-2012
Department Head 1,000.00
UIL Coach 500.00
Ballet Folklorico 750.00
National Honor Society 1,000.00
Career and Technology (days determined by job) 175/day
HSTE 3,500.00
Agriculture 8,000.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL
Cheerleader/Pep Squad Sponsor 1,500.00
Yearbook Sponsor 750.00
Middle School Drama 500.00
Middle School Choir 1,000.00
Middle School Band Director 6,740.00
Middle School Assistant Band Director(intermediate) 5,696.00
UIL/TMSCA Coach 250.00
Department Head 750.00
UIL Coordinator 500.00
Middle School Football 1,500.00
Middle School Basketball 1,500.00
Middle School Volleyball 1,500.00
Middle School Soccer 1,000.00
Middle School Track 1,500.00
Middle School Golf 1,000.00
Middle School Tennis 1,000.00
Middle School Cross Country 1,000.00
INTERMEDIATE
UIL Coordinator 500.00
UIL/TMSCA Coach 250.00
Department Head 750.00
ELEMENTARY
Team Leader 500.00
UIL Coach 250.00
DISTRICTWIDE
Special Ed. Self-Contained Teacher 1,200.00
Self-Contained Teacher Assistant 600.00
Deaf Education Teacher 3,000.00
Speech Therapy Assistant Supervisor 1,200.00
Bilingual Teacher (Elementary/Intermediate) 2,000.00
Bilingual Teacher Assistant (Elementary/Intermediate) 600.00

ESL Teacher (Middle/High School) 600.00
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BASTROP ISD
STIPENDS
2011-2012

Mentor Teacher

Head Librarian

Head Nurse

Special Olympics

Cooperating Teacher

Master's Degree

Doctorate Degree

Campus Network Administrator

250.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

500.00

250.00
1,000.00
1,250.00
1,500.00
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